

DISTRICT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

U/S 147/148/149/447/448/323/325/302/506 of IPC.

P.S – Patashpur

No. of Accused- 07

P.W.....

D.W.....

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
1ST COURT, CONTAI.**

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.

J.O. Code : WB00819

Sessions Case No. 152 of 2024

CNR : WBEM09-000749-2024

STATE

-Vs-

Ranjit Kumar Bhunia and six others

Order No. 01, dated 22-03-2024

Received case record of G.R(E) 991 of 2023 arising out of Patashpur P.S. case No.375 of 2023 dated 07-08-2023 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Perused the order dated 12-03-2024 passed by the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Enlist.

Cognizance of the offence is taken in terms of section 193 of Cr.P.C.

Out of seven accused persons, 02 namely, Ranjit Kumar Bhunia and Nimai Chand Mondal appeared by filing v.nama by application prays for permission to remain on previous bail bond.

Ld. Additional PP files attendance.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

Accused are permitted to remain on previous bail bond.

Rest five accused persons namely, Sukomol Bhunia, Rakhil Mura, Amal Kuma Barman, Basanta Mal and Ajit Mal are produced from J/C and remaned to J/C till the next date.

No bail petition is preferred.

De facto complainant Smt. Sabitri Bhunia appears by filing v.nama.

A petition is field on behalf of the de facto complainant along with xerox copies of orders passed by Hon'ble Calcutta High Court rejecting the anticipatory bail prayer and also bail prayer of the above noted accused persons in custody.

C/S submitted under section 147/148/149/447/448/323/325/302/506 of IPC..

The case is ready for trial. Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai for disposal.

Fix **19-04-2024** for production and appearance of accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.

