

S.C. 152/ 2024

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali.

Additional Sessions Judge,

Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

Order No. 08 dated 04.07.2024

Accused persons Rakhil Mura , Basanta Mal, Amal Kumar Barman, Ajit Mal and Sukamal Bhunia are produced from the J.C. and be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Accused persons Ranjit Kumar Manna and Nemai Chand Mondal on C.B. are present by filing haziran. Ld. Advocates for the custody accused persons, Ajit Mal, Amal Kumar Barman and Sukamal Bhunia file haziran.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files haziran. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files an application praying for time for framing of Charge on the ground that the C.D is not available on this day.

Heard and considered. On the prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-charge the case is adjourned to day.

Fix 31.07.2024 for consideration of charge and production of accused persons Rakhil Mura , Basanta Mal, Amal Kumar Barman, Ajit Mal and Sukamal Bhunia from the J.C. and appearance of bailed out accused persons,Ranjit Kumar Manna and Nemai Chand Mondal .

Custody accused persons, Rakhil Mura , Basanta Mal, Ajit Mal, Amal Kumar Barman and Sukamal Bhunia be sent to the Jail Custody till date.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.