

S.T- 236/2024

Order no. 07
dt. 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the defacto complainant and for production of the accused persons namely, Rakhal Mura, Amal Kumar Barman, Sukumal Bhuniya from the J/C and appearance of the accused persons namely, Ranjit Kumar Bhuniya, Basanta Mal, Ajit Mal and Nemai Chand Mandal.

Today Rakhal Mura has been produced and two others custody accused persons have not been produced on the ground stated in the prayer filed on behalf of Paschim Medinipur Police authority.

Bailed out accused persons are present by filing hajira.

The witness namely Sabitri Rani Bhuniya is present. No step on behalf of the accused Rakhal Mura, Amal Kumar Barman, Sukumal Bhuniya is there today.

Ld. Chairman, SDLSC. , Contai is requested to provide Advocate for the above mentioned three accused persons at once.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Contai for information and necessary action.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

Later :

13.11.2024

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Rakhal Mura, Amal Kumar Barman, Sukumal Bhuniya are appeared before this court.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the other accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Witness, namely Sabitri Rani Bhuniya is present.

She is examined as PW-1 is deferred and released.

Fix 09.01.2025 for evidence of PW-1 and production of the accused persons.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

Memo No. 157 Dated : 12.09.2024

Copy forwarded to the I.C, Contai P.S for his/her information and taking necessary action.

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.