

ST- 236 of 2024

Order No. 09 dated 20.01.2025

Custody accused Rakhil Mura is not physically produced from the J/C. The custody warrant has been produced from the Jail authority.

Ld. Advocate of both Local Bar Associations abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today due to demise of one senior member of the bar association at Contai Court, vide their resolution dated 20.1.2025.

An intimation regarding the non production of under trial prisoners, Amal Kumar Barman and Sukamal Bhunia has been received from the Superintendent of Midnapur central correctional Home.

On the basis of the said resolution no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.02.2025 for further examination of the P.W-01 and production of accused persons Rakhil Mura, Amal Barman and Sukumar Bhunia and appearance of bailed out accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.