

Order no. 16
dt. 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for bail petition hearing dt. 10.04.2025 and 23.04.2025 and production.

Custody accused persons namely, Rakhal Mura, Sukamal Bhuniya, Amal Barman and Chintamony Mal are produced from J/C through V.C.

Accused persons, namely, Ranjit Kumar Bhunia and Nemai Mondal on C.B are present by filing hajira.

Two bail petitions filed on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Amal Barman and Chintamony Mal are taken up together for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Amal Barman and Chintamony Mal submitted that the accused persons were innocent and they were in custody since long. The said accused persons were not at all involved in the offence. Therefore, they prayed for enlarging the said accused persons on bail by imposing any condition. Hence, he prayed for bail.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge has raised vehement objection against the bail petition filed on behalf of the said accused persons.

C.D is produced. Perused the C.D.

Heard Ld. Advocate in favour of the accused persons and the Ld. P.P.-in-charge and perused materials on record and C.D.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence and the incriminating materials in the case record and the C.D against the said accused persons and also considering the fact that the accused persons may abscond and thereby delay of fair trial of this case would be there, the bail application of the accused persons are rejected.

Charge will be framed against the accused person Chintamony Mal after the production or appearance of the accused persons, namely, Basanta Mal and Ajit Mal.

C.D be returned.

Fix 04.06.2025 for production of the accused persons and for E/R of accused persons, Basanta Mal and Ajit Mal and for appearance of the other accused persons.

D/C by me :

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-II,
Contai, Purba Medinipur.

