

S.T-236 /2024

Order no. 22

dt. 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of Ranjit Bhunia and Nemaichand Mandal, E/R of W/A of accused Ajit Mal and Basanta Mal and production of the accused persons, namely, Sukamal Bhunia, Amal Kumar Barman, Rakhhal Mura and Chintamony Mal and for hearing of bail petition on behalf of the accused Chintamony Mal and for hearing of another petition for expeditious disposal by accused Rakhhal Mura and Sukamal Bhunia.

Accused persons, namely, Ranjit Bhunia and Nemaichand Mandal are present by filing hajira.

Three accused persons, namely, Sukamal Bhunia, Amal Kumar Barman and Rakhhal Mura are produced from the J/C.

Accused Chintamony Mal is produced through V.C. None moved the prayer of bail of accused Chintamony Mal. Hence the prayer is rejected.

Petition for expeditious disposal is considered and rejected as non execution report is received in respect of accused Ajit Mal and Basanta Mal who have been directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court to surrender before this court.

Non execution Report is received from the Patashpur P.S. against the accused Ajit Mal and Basanta Mal.

It may be recalled that the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India was pleased to reject the bail granted by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta to both these accused persons and directed them to surrender before this court within two days from the date of the order i.e. 03.01.2025.

Hence it is ,

O r d e r e d,

that the O/C of Patashpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A against both the accused persons, namely, Ajit Mal and Basanta Mal without fail as per direction of Hon'ble Sppreme Court.

Fix 18.11.2025 for appearance of Ranjit Bhunia and Nemaichand Mandal, E/R of W/A of accused Ajit Mal and Basanta Mal and production of the accused persons, namely, Sukamal Bhunia, Amal Kumar Barman, Rakhhal Mura and Chintamony Mal and for compliance of O/C Patashpur P.S.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to O/C Patashpur P.S. for compliance.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.